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No. 667, S.] 
	

[Published July 13, 1917. 
CHAPTER 627 

AN ACT to create a new paragraph of subsection (2) of section 
20.40, and three new paragraphs of subsection (1) of section 
20.41 of the statutes, relating to the university of Wisconsin, 
and making appropriations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to subsection (2) of section 20.40, 

a new paragraph to read: 
(20.40) (2) (e) On July 1, 1917, twenty-five thousand five 

hundred dollars, on March 1, 1918, two thousand dollars, and on 
July 1, 1918, forty-two thousand dollars, to meet the appropria-
tions from the university fund income made by paragraph (k) 
of subsection (1) of section 20.41. 

SECTION 2. There are added to subsection (1) of section 
20.41 of the statutes, three new paragraphs to read: 

(20.41) (1) (k) On July 1, 1917, twenty-five thousand five 
hundred dollars, in sums allotted as follows: 

For the store building, nine thousand dollars, 
For agricultural buildings, five thousand dollars, 
For the heating station, one thousand dollars, 
For electric current, two thousand five hundred dollars, 
For fire protection, eight thousand dollars; 

On March 1, 1918, two thousand dollars for engineering shop ; 
and on July 1, 1918, forty-two thousand dollars, in sums al-
lotted as follows: 

For engineering shops, twenty thousand dollars, 
For a store building, five thousand dollars, 
For agricultural buildings, five thousand dollars, 
For the heating station, four thousand dollars, and 
For fire protection, eight thousand dollars. 
(L) On July 1, 1917, five thousand dollars, and in addition 

thereto, all stock on hand in the store division of the university, 
to be used as a revolving appropriation for the operation of the 
university store division, and to permit cooperation between the 
store division and any board, commission, or department of the 
state, or federal government, cooperating with the university, 
and to be available for the purchase of additional stores, in-
cluding merchandise, labor and materials. 

(m) On July 1, 1917, ten thousand dollars, to be used as a 
petty cash fund, for the use of the bursar, for the payment of 
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such miscellaneous expenses as must be met by the payment of 
cash in advance. 

. SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved July 5, 1917. 

No. 680, S.] 	 [Published July 13, 1917_ 

CHAPTER 628 
AN ACT to renumber sections 35.24 and 392em-10 of the stat-

utes; renumber and amend section 2394-96 of the statutes: 
to amend the first paragraph of subsection (2) of section 
20.05, subsections (1), (2) and (4) of section 1512„ subsec-
tion (1) of section 401m, subsection (1) of section 561dn, 
sections 36.11 and 14.32, subsection (7) of section 20.20, sub-
section (8) of section 1492b, subsection (14) of section 20.38, 
subsection (6) of section 20.41, subsection (8) of section 62.01, 
paragraphs (d), (e) and (f) of subsection (5) of section 
20.24, and section 1121, of the statutes; to create section 
1636-213 of the statutes; to provide for the receipt of certain 
moneys from the United States by the state treasurer; to con-
strue the effect of chapter 324 of the laws of 1917; to make 
certain exceptions from the provisions of the civil service law; 
legalizing certain expenditures heretofore incurred by the 
state conservation commission; and to make sundry and mis-
cellaneous corrections and provisions therein set forth. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The state treasurer is hereby authorized to re-

ceive and receipt for all money due, or to become due, to the 
state under an Act of Congress, entitled "An Act to provide 
aid to state and territorial homes for the support of disabled 
soldiers and sailors of the United States", approved August 28, 
1888; and due, or to become due, under any amendments of 
said Act, or under any additional act extending such aid. 

SECTION 2. The first paragraph of subsection (2) of section 
20.05 of the statutes, is amended to read: 

(20.05) (2) Annually, beginning • * • June 1, • • * 
1918, one hundred thousand dollars, and in addition thereto. 
from time to time, such portion of the surplus in the treasury as 
may be determined by the governor, secretary of state and state 
treasurer, for the retirement of the certificates of indebtedness to 
the trust funds. Also such further sums as may be necessary 
for the payment of interest charges on unretired certificates of 
indebtedness to the trust funds, to be computed and disbursed 
as follows: 


